OMC-408
Ex Temperature & Humidity Transmitter
Instruction Manual
Version 1.10 – October 2016
D-M-HF520-EX-V1_10 Rotronic AG
Bassersdorf, Switzerland
HygroFlex5-EX
Humidity & Temperature Transmitter

11.4   Product Identification Label
Manufacturer:   Rotronic AG, CH-8303 Bassersdorf
Type designation:   HF520-EX
Serial number:    < Number >
Measurement probe:     II 1/2 G Ex ia IIC T5…T4 Ga/Gb
 II 1/2 D Ex ia IIIC T80 °C…T110 °C Da/Db
         IP66
Transmitter:     II 2(1) G Ex eb mb [ia Ga] IIC T5 Gb
 II 2(1) D Ex tb [ia Ga] IIIC T80°C Db
         IP66
Certification body and certificate no.: Electrosuisse, Fehraltorf (CH)
SEV 14 ATEX 0107
IECEx SEV 14.0002
Date:     18.06.2015
Operating temperature range:  Tamb = [-10 °C … +60 °C] with LCD
Tamb = [-40 °C … +60 °C] without LCD
In:     [20 VDC … 28 VDC], 2 W
Out:     [4 mA … 20 mA], 2-wire current loop
Symbols: